# OP \$90.00 87809181

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM514082

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIVELIFENICE, INC.		10/12/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LLN, Inc.
Street Address:	9 Legends Lane
City:	Camden
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87809181	BE NICE. DO NICE.
Serial Number:	87490367	LIVE LIFE NICE.
Serial Number:	87490383	LLN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 212-486-72

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124867272
Email: jberger@llbl.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan Berger
Address Line 1: 11 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 615

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006590 FRAME: 0013

900489441

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:30 AM 12/10/2018
FILED 11:30 AM 12/10/2018
SR 20188099150 - File Number 6397213

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of Live Life	
resolutions were duly ado Certificate of Incorporation be advisable and calling a consideration thereof. The as follows:	pted setting forth a proposed amendment of the of said corporation, declaring said amendment to meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
RESOLVED, that the Certi	ficate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article there	eof numbered " \\ \text{Virst} \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
amended, said Article shall b	e and read as follows:
Amending to Cho	ange the name to
LLN,	Inc.
upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at whi by statute were voted in favorable. That said amen	cholders of said corporation was duly called and held with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of ich meeting the necessary number of shares as required or of the amendment.  Indicate the General Corporation Law of the State of the General Corporation Law of the State of
IN WITNIECE WUFDEN	F, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 8+	day of December, 2018.
	12 11
	By:
	Name: Christian Crosby Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006590 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 03/13/2019**